TOUR DE ARROYO

25 Miles
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.)
Total Next
Miles  Turn
4 4
From Victory Park in Pasadena,
L-----PALOMA ST 0.0 0.8
R----- SIERRA MADRE VILLA AV 0.8 1.4
R-----SAN PASQUAL ST 2.2 2.7
Continue west through Cal Tech Campus.
R-----WILSON AV 4.9 0.2
L-----DEL MAR BLVD 5.1 1.8
L-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 6.9 <0.1
R-----ARBOR ST 6.9 0.4
L-----ARROYO BLVD 7.3 1.5
R-----SAN PASQUAL AV (at "Y" with
ARROYO BLVD) 8.8 1.1

R-----YORK BLVD 9.9 0.1
R----- AVENUE 64 10.0 0.8
R-----CHURCH ST 10.8 0.1
L-----BRENTNAL DR 10.9 0.1
R-----BURLEIGH DR 11.0 0.2
L-----LAGUNA RD 11.2 0.3

R-----LAGUNITA RD (at "Y" with

LAGUNA RD) 11.5 0.2
L-----SAN RAFAEL AV 11.7 0.6
R----- COLORADO BLVD 12.3 1.3
R-----FAIR OAKS AV 13.6 0.1
Lunch — Ruby’s Diner at 45 S Fair Oaks Av, Pasadena,;
(626) 796-7829. 13.7
Continue south on FAIR OAKS AV. 13.7 0.3
R-----DEL MAR BLVD 14.0 0.5
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 14.5 0.8
L-----ROSEMONT AV 15.3 0.7
R-----ARROYO BLVD 16.0 2.4
Continue straight-ahead on WINDSOR AV.
R-----VENTURA ST 18.4 0.1
L-----EL NIDO DR 18.5 0.2
R-----HARRIET ST 18.7 0.1
L-----CASITAS AV 18.8 0.3
R----- ALTADENA DR 19.1 5.6
L-----PALOMA ST 247 0.1
Finish at Victory Park. 24.8
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Ride Description:

Start: Victory Park in Pasadena (From [-210, off and
north-Altadena Dr, RPaloma St to Victory Park). 25
miles. Gentle to moderate grades. Tour of the
Pasadena Arroyo. Lunch in Old Pasadena. Call

at for ride information.

Notes:



